From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent time: 14/09/2016 10:56:50 AM

To: Rewired Rewired <re_wired@ymail.com>
Subject: FW: RE: Simon Cordell case barrister document
Attachments: CORDELL COMBINED.pdf

Simon here is the attached document from the barrister for April which was not used.
From what Josey has said the judge said that the hearsay was allowed.

the barrister does not want this document used as you would not use it at the hearing.
please read below email and you will see what was said.

From: josephinewardsolicitor [mailto:josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent: 14 September 2016 00:02

To: Lorraine Cordell

Subject: Fwd: RE: Simon Cordell vase

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.

-------- Original message --------

From: "Morris, Andrew (LAA)" <Andrew.Morris@legalaid.gsi.gov.uk>
Date: 12/09/2016 09:14 (GMT+00:00)

To: 'JOSEPHINE WARD' <josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell vase

Hi Josephine
Please find attached the document as requested.

Please be advised that as I no longer represent Mr Cordell, this document does not contain information based on what his current
instructions are as between yourself and his barrister. This document was prepared for a specific purpose to deal with a response
to HHJ Pawlak's letter. After consulting the client for some length of time, he informed both you and I that he did not wish for this
document to be handed up. Instead as you remember and against my firm advice, he asked me to hand up his own typed
document which the Judge then read.

I am not sure for which purpose the client wishes to use this document now but it may be that his barrister will want to advise him
as to the best course of action and particularly in terms of any hearsay applications. You will remember that these have been dealt
with already and the Judge allowed the hearsay applications by the Crown.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information,
Regards

Andrew

From: JOSEPHINE WARD [josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com |
Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2016 01:14 PM GMT Standard Time

To: Morris, Andrew (LAA); Lorraine Cordell
Subject: Fwd: Simon Cordell vase

Dear Andrew

I am forwarding you an email received from Simon Cordell and his mother in which they are requesting the document that you
prepared opposing the introduction of the hearsay evidence. I explained that Simon rejectedthis document on 4th April 2016 and


mailto:josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com

would not allow this to be served on the Court or Respondent. I also explained that he was provided with a copy of this
document and he is stating that this document was handed back to you and he now wants a copy of the document.

Can you please email me across the document that you prepared so that Mr Cordell can have this.
Thank you for your kind assistance in this matter.

Yours sincerely

Josephine Ward
---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>
Date: Thu, Sep 8, 2016 at 1:05 PM

Subject: Re: Simon Cordell vase

To: JOSEPHINE WARD <josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com>

Dear Josey

I am writing this email to ask for the court document which was not used at court on the 04/04/2016 made up by my acting
barrister Mr Andrew Morris for the hearing on the 04/04/2016 which was not used and my document was submitted to the court.

There was a section in Mr Andrew Morris document that was with regard to hearsay ruleswhich was spoken to the judge about
which I did want included.

I was not given a copy of Mr Andrew Morris document and I ask if one can be obtained please.
Regards

Simon Cordell

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or
copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.

Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that
in mind when deciding whether tosend material in response to this message by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored, recorded and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-
mail monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to ensure
laws are not broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.
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IN THE WOOD GREEN CROWN COURT

DELL COMBINED.pdf

SIMON CORDELL

R’ESPONSE TO HHJ PAWLAK’S LETTER DATED 22"° FEBRUARY 2016

dard every aspect of this Prosecution including
here is any evidence that he organised any illegal



The Appellant will state that he was present delivering food to some homeless people.
There was no rave, no sound equipment, lights, generators or other equipment in his van.

The Appellant believes that there was a section 144 LAPSO notice clearly displayed by the

occupants who were treating the premises as their home. The Appellant had empty speaker
cases in his van. The van was used to store the speakers.

(b)

PROGRESS WAY 6™. 7™ AND 8™ JUNE 2014

pellant disputes any involvement whatsoever in the event at Progress Way.

3

il Hémaccepts that‘ he approached the gates with a view to dropping off house keys
“to a friend. The Appellant did not enter the premises / venue at Progress Way.

The Appellant did not provide any sound equipment, speakers, and generators to any person
inside Progress Way.



The Appellant disputes the conversation with PC Edgoose regarding raves.

T!le Appellant will state that he did discuss with PC Edgoose his entertainment company and
his dream of hosting a local festival at Picketts Lock for the benefit of the community. He

will als:,o say that he discussed other charitable events that he had participated in and events
in the pipeline.

CORDELL COWD.p(

The Appellant did not supply any sound recording equipment.

(f) MILLMARSH LANE- 9" AUGUST 2014

The Appellant will state that he was invited fo a private birthday party by one of the persons
‘occupying the premises at Millmarsh Lane.

' ‘p‘wpel‘.lant will state that there was a section 144 LAPSO notice displayed and the
ding was being treated as a home. The Appellant will state that he was an invited guest
ot a trespasser. -

The Appellant will state that there was no rave as the location was not open air and by virtue
of him being invited by one of the occupiers who had established a section 144 LAPSO notice
he was not a trespasser so the legal definition of a rave could not be made out.

uest at the location and not an organiser. He attended the location in
e. He did not provide any audio or sound equipment.

E iy

rsh Lane the Appellant disputes that he was an organiser. He

o residential areas close by.

AT THE INVOLVEMENT HE ADMITS,WAS IN FACT

VES DID OR COULD HAVE CAUSED
VEMENT OF PERSONS

fers the court to the fact
t been arrested for any



ED.pc

The APPEHant‘ accepts that such events could cause noise nuisance but he did not organise
. Orsupply equipment for any of the events cited in the Respondent’s application.

CORDELL

(5) WHETHER THE APPELLANT AGREES THAT A PREMISES LICENCE WAS REQUIRED FOR EACH
RAVE

The Appellant will state that he believes that no licence was required for Millmarsh Lane as
the premises were being occupied and treated as a home due to a section 144 LAPSO notice
being displayed.

The building was being used as a home and not as a commercial building. The Appellant will
also state that as the building was being occupied as a home then no licence was required
for a private house party and also no money was charged for persons entering.

(6) WHETHER THE APPELLANT CONCEDES THAT FOR ANY OF THE RAVES IN WHICH HE WAS
INVOLVED, WHETHER BY HELPING TO ARRANGE OR BY PROVIDING SOUND EQUIPMENT
HE BELIEVED THE EVENT TO BE A LICENSED EVENT AND THEREFORE WAS AN INNOCENT
SUPPLIER OF EQUIPMENT,AND IF SO FOR WHICH RAVE OR RAVES IN PARTICULAR.

The Appellant will state that he supplied equipment on one occasion only [FALCON PARK], in
he believed to be a private party. He did not attend the premises
did not know the equipment would be used at a different place.

that his equipment was restored to him by police after they
n the event and had innocently hired out his equipment. The
ing to is Falcon Road.

do not apply to the Crown Court.

ent has relied on the correct legislation to apply
llant request that the Respondent call the
nination. :

for the Appellant to call police officers
espondent through their application

one’s own witnesses would not be
0 good reason for why these
ests of justice to do so.



(8) DISCLOSURE

The Appellant request the Respondent discloses the following items

(a) Any CCTV of the persons breaking in to any of the‘premises, the CRIS and details of any
persons arrested for criminal damage / burglary.

(b) Full details of the original intelligence report inputted on 25" May 2014 and also reasons

why there was a need to update this report on 19" June 2014.

All CAD messages prepared in connection with this prosecution, all in uneduted form.

D message from 6" June 2014

ce or intelligence that would tend to suggest that the organisers of the events

ere someone other than the Appellant.





